900374063 08/09/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 103675606 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | 07/18/2016 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TelePharm, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 105 Iowa Ave., Suite 231 | |
| City: | lowa City | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 52245 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: IOWA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 4594335 | OUTSCRIPTING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cari.m.gregg@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: wells fargo bank, national association Address Line 1: attn: cari gregg - mac: n8200-026

Address Line 2: 666 walnut st., 2nd floor

Address Line 4: des moines, UNITED STATES

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kara M. Sinnard |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kara M. Sinnard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/09/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0184 900374063

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE OF COLLATERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNEMNT ("Release") is made and entered into effective as of July 18, 2016, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Bank") in favor of TelePharm, LLC ("Borrower").

RECITALS:

- A. The Bank and Borrower entered into a Credit Agreement, dated July 10, 2014 ("Credit Agreement"), as amended by a First Addendum to Credit Agreement dated May 25, 2016. Borrowings under the Credit Agreement are evidenced by a \$1,250,000.00 revolving line of credit note, dated July 10, 2014, as amended ("Revolving Note").
- B. As collateral for obligations under the Credit Agreement, Borrower assigned to Bank a certain trademark, Registration Number 4594335, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated July 10, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2014, in Reel 5395 / Frame 0314 ("Assignment").
- C. The Bank desires to release the Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants contained herein it is agreed:

- 1. The recital paragraphs are hereby incorporated as though fully set forth herein.
- 2. The Bank hereby releases the Assignment.
- 3. Nothing in this Release shall be construed to be a release of any obligations of the Borrower in connection with the Credit Agreement or any other document executed in connection therewith.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Iowa.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS, FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Rebecca Gibson, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0185

exp. 04/30/20 JUL 25 2016 o the Director of the U.S. Patent and

Name of Person Signing

07/25/2016



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| 10367 | 5606 |
|--|---|
| BYTo the Director of the U.S. Patent and | documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: TelePharm, LLC |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 105 Iowa Ave., Suite 231 |
| Corporation- State: Other National Chartered Bank | City: Iowa City State: Iowa Country:U.S. Zip: 52245 |
| Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 18, 2016 | Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Trademark Assignment | Other LLC Citizenship Iowa If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4594335 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing OutScripting | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Attn: Cari Gregg - MAC: N8200-026 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ |
| Street Address: 666 Walnut St., 2nd Floor | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City:Des Moines | 8. Payment Information: |
| State:lowa Zip:50309 | |
| Phone Number: 515-245-8456 | 97/28/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000005 4594335 |
| Docket Number: | Deposit Account Number 40.00 0P |
| Email Address: cari.m.gregg@wellsfargo.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: An M. | 7/19/16 |
| Signature Kara M. Sinnard, Attorney for Wells Fargo Bank, | N.A. Total number of pages including cover |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005858 FRAME: 0186

sheet, attachments, and document:

2

RECORDED: 07/25/2016